
WHEREAS, on 104 furtherance of F Statutes

287.055, the Town published a request for letters of interest seeking qualified
vendors ! Town's Management and

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2004, the Town Council approved the
ranking of !! • t ranked Winningham is Fradley, •

Town's
and Rhon Ernest-Jones Consulting Engineers, Inc., as the highest ranked firms
for the . i ^^ - and

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2009, the Town Council approved the Second
Modification to the Agreement, pursuant to Resolution • . 2009

extended the term through September 30, 2009; and

on October 10' pursuant to Resolution • . 2010-00

the Town Council approved the Third Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement i ! April i and

on ! 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. ! ! i •'

Town Council approved the Fourth Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement through August 5, 2010; and

r
i • • 

i



WHEREAS, Consultant has agreed to reduce all of its contractual hourly
rates delineated in its 2005 Agreement by ten percent (10%); and

WHEREAS, this Resolution and the attached Fifth Modification to thiAgreement seek to effectuate the extension as described herein. M

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED • the Town Council of the

Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1. The above- referenced recitals are true and correct and a

incorporated herein • reference. I

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
it adoption.

M



9•12

MKlomm

Ie - ith M. Po0 Town Attorney
ACTIVE: 3C

91



EXHIBIT °` "

I : 

A - )"I91,01A,To

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Second Modification to the Agreement also revised the
hea- -,-schedule--a,nd -required the-.issuance -of -purchase orders,;,- -and-,,,,,- ..... .............

WHEREAS, October 1, 2009, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-i9

d the Agreement through April 1, 2010; and

9



WHEREAS., on April 1, 2010, pursuant to Resolution No. 2010-049, the
Town Council approved the Fourth Modification to the Agreement, which
extended the Agreement through August 5, 2010; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to extend Consultant's Agreement throu
Juary 19, 2011; and ®»

WHEREAS, Consultant has agreed to reduce all of its contractual hour
rates delineated in its 2005 Agreement by ten i® (10%); 1

NOW THEREFORE,, for and in consideration of the premises and for TES
Dollars ($10. ) and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt a
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that t
Original f #r -© shall be amended as follows:

2. Section 4.1 of Section 4 TERM" shall be amended to read as

follows:

4.1 TOWN and CONSULTANT agree that this Agreement shall be in full forrm-
and effect until August © January 19, 2011, commencinq upon the Effecti
Date of this Agreement, which shall be the date the last party signs th
Agreement. Based upon the approval of the Town Council, this Agreement —
be extended for additional time periods. I

3. Exhibit B" shall be amended to reflect that all of CONSULTANT

contractual hourly rates delineated in Exhibit " shB" all be reduced by ten perce
10%). 1

4. All other terms and conditions not modified herein shall remain of

full force and effect and binding on the parties.

Z



IN } ,

and executed as e day of 4UA?F 2010.

RANCHES WINNINGHAM & FRAD

r3d"M

a 

Werner T. Vaughan, Secretary
4

1

A Est:
I

Debra Dore -Thomas, CMC, Town Clerk

Approved as to fo

own Atto

2

Witne



YWzg"r

July 28, 2010

Mr. Charles Lynn
City Administrator
Town of Southwest Ranches

6589 SW 160 Avenue

Southwest Ranches, FL 33331

RE: Agreement between the Town of Southwest Ranches and W&F
Project Number 01027

Dear Charles:

As discussed with members of your staff, Winningham and Fradley, Inc.

will reduce the hourly rates listed in the agreement between the Town of
Southwest Ranches and Winningham & Fradley Inc. by 100 ( ten percent).
This reduction will remain in effect until September 2011.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please
do not hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,

I - 
I--

X 7 AV B

A
I' !

UG 190 2010

9 9 9 N.E. 44r1-1Sr)9----rOAKLAND PARK - 33334 PHOIV--.• 954-779 -7440 )- AX. 954-771-0298


